Advanced Contact Technology

Beruhrungsgeschiitzte Touch-protected
passive 10:1-Tastkopfe Passive 10:1 Test Probes

( Multi-Contact

STAUBLI GROUP

Sondes passives 10:1
protégées au toucher

Isoprobe IIT - 10:1 HF
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grol’em Frequenzbereich und niedriger Ein- frequency range combined with low input ca-

gangskapazitat. Hoch flexible, PVC-isolierte pacitance. Highly flexible PVC-insulated coaxial

koaxiale Anschlussleitung mit BNC-Stecker mit  connecting lead with BNC plug with integrated
integrierter Kompensationseinheit. @ 2 mm-Si-  compensation unit. @ 2 mm safety socket for
cherheitsbuchse fiir Referenzanschluss im reference lead connection in the handling part

Griffteil des Tastkopfes. of the probe.
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Sicherheits-Hochfrequenz-Tastkopf 10:1 mit Safety high-frequency 10:1 test probe with wide

Sonde HF de sécurité 10:1 a large plage de fré-
guences et faible capacité d'entrée. Cable
coaxial de raccordement extra-souple, a isola-
tion PVC, avec un connecteur BNC intégrant le
systéeme de compensation. Douille @ 2 mm de
reprise de référence noyée dans la partie pré-
hension de la sonde.

Typ Best.-Nr.
Type Order No.
Type N° de Cde

Lange [em] Farbe
Lead length [cm] Colour
Longueur [cm] Couleur

Fopmbe I - 10:1 HF 68.9534-12028 C€ @

Technische Daten
Technical Data
Caractéristiques techniques

Bemessungsspannung (frequenzabhéngig) Max. 1000 V, CAT lll

Rated voltage (frequency-dependent
Tension ass?ign(ée (fonction de la fréq)uence) (600V, CATIV)

Teilungsverhéltnis

Dividing ratio 10:1
Rapport

Eingangskapazitat

Input capacitance 12 pF
Capacite d’entrée

Kompensationsbereich (werkseitige Einstellung)

Compensation range (works setting) 10 pF ... 22 pF (15 pF)
Plage de compensation (réglage en usine)

0.1 1 10 100 1000
f [MHzl]

Eingangswiderstand
Input resistance 10 MQ
Résistance d'entrée

Frequenzbereich

Frequency range 0 ... 500 MHz
Plage de fréquences

Anstiegszeit
Rise time 0.9 ns
Temps de montée

Leitungsléange
Lead length 120 cm
Longueur du cable
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Aufsteckbare Hakenklemme.

Push-on hook clip.
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Grippe-fils enfichable a crochet.

(max. 3540 V, CAT I)

Typ Best.-Nr. Bemessungsspannung *Farben

Type Order No. Rated voltage *Colours
Type N° de Cde Tension assignée *Couleurs
- 68.9805* 1000 V. CAT Il (600 V. CAT V) ce @ 23 | 28]

Isoprobe IT / IIT — Zubehor

GM284

Hoch flexible Referenzleitungen mit PVC- oder
Silicon-Isolierung. Eine Seite 90° abgewinkelter
@ 2 mm-Stecker mit starrer Isolierhiilse, andere
Seite Krokodilklemme mit allseitiger Isolierung
und gezahntem Maul mit Feindrahtflache.

Isoprobe II / IIT — Accessories
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Highly flexible reference leads with insulation in
PVC or Silicone. One end with right angled

@ 2 mm plug with rigid insulating sleeve, other

end with crocodile clip with all-round insulation

and toothed gripping jaws with fine-wire clamp-
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Cordons de référence extra-
en PVC ou Silicone, équipés d'un coté d'une
fiche @ 2 mm coudée a 90° protégée par un
fourreau isolant rigide, de 'autre cété d'une
pince crocodile parfaitement isolée a machoires

Isoprobe IT / IIT — Accessoires

souples a isolation

ing surface. acérees et surface de contact pour conducteur fin.
Typ Best.-Nr. Bemessungsspannung / -strom  |Leitungsquerschnitt Lange [cm] Farbe
Type Order No. Rated voltage / current Lead cross section Lead length [cm] |Colour
Type N°® de Cde Tension / intensité assignée Section du cable Longueur [cm] Couleur

Isoprobe II / III — Zubehor

SK-IP

1000 V, CAT Il
(600V, CATIV) / 10 A

0,50 mm?
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Isoprobe II / III - Accessories

Aufsteckbare Isolierhiilse.

Push-on insulating sleeve.
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Fourreau isolant enfichable.

Isoprobe II / III — Accessoires

Typ Best.-Nr. Farbe
Type Order No. Colour
Type N*® de Cde Couleur
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Set Farbmarkierungen fiir Anschlussleitung Set of colour clips for Isoprobe connecting lead  Kit de marguage couleur pour cébles de raccor-
Isoprobe (5x 2 Stiick). (5x 2 pcs.). dement Isoprobe (5x 2 pcs).

Typ Best.-Nr.

Type Order No.

Type N de Cde

GH284
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@ 2 mm-Referenzleitung mit Hakenklemme @ 2 mm Reference lead with hook clip (length Cordon de reférence @ 2 mm avec grippe-fils a
(Léange 15 cm). 15 cm). crochet (longueur 15 cm).
Typ Best.-Nr. Bemessungsspannung Leitungsquerschnitt Lange [{:m].I Farbe
Type Order No. Rated voltage Lead cross section Lead length [cm] |Colour
Type N° de Cde Tension assignée Section du cable Longueur [cm] Couleur
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